E-mail:kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Telephone: 0471-2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS VII/AP-EEE/TE (EC)24

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Thiruvananthapuram, Date : 07.12.2024

- Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission Assistant Professor in Electrical and Electronics Engineering in Technical Education (Engineering Colleges) Department (Cat.No.724/2021) – Erratum Notification issuing of – reg.
- Ref: 1. Ranked List No.1121/2024/SS VII dated 11.11.20242. Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in File of even No. dated 26.11.2024.

It is hereby notified that the weightage marks to non-qualifying Ph.D is awarded to Girija S (Int.Sl.No.5) and hence the total marks of the candidate in the Ranked List No.1121/2024/SS VII dated 11.11.2024 for selection to the post of Assistant Professor in Electrical and Electronics Engineering in Technical Education (Engineering Colleges) Department (Cat.No.724/2021) is corrected as follows.

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Hearing Impairment

Rank No	Sl. No	Name	Test	Int	Ac. Gr	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy
1	5	GIRIJA S	6.00	13.00	16.918	4.00	39.92	08/02/1987	DA-HI Ph.D

The Ranked List No.1121/2024/SS VII dated 11.11.2024 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

SECTION OFFICER, SS VII